
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2946

ANSWERED ON 12TH DECEMBER,2024


PENDING NATIONAL HIGHWAY PROJECTS IN KALABURAGI


2946. SHRI RADHAKRISHNA :

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of pending National Highways (NHs) Projects in Kalaburagi including present status, completion timeline, reasons for the delay/funds allocated/utilized, etc.; and

(b) the steps that the Government has taken to ensure the timely completion of all pending and delayed projects in the region?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) Details of ongoing projects on National Highways (NHs) in Kalaburagi in the state of Karnataka along with sanctioned cost, expenditure incurred, present status, reasons for delay, if any, and scheduled/revised scheduled date of completion of the projects are Annexed. Various steps such as streamlining and expediting land acquisition & forest clearance processes, close coordination with other Stakeholders, revamping of dispute resolution mechanism, frequent review meetings with concessionaires/contractors, State Government at various levels, etc. have been taken up for timely completion of the NH projects in the region.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2946 FOR ANSWER ON 12.12.2024

ASKED BY SHRI RADHAKRISHNA REGARDING PENDING NATIONAL

HIGHWAY PROJECTS IN KALABURAGI


Details of ongoing projects on National Highways (NHs) in Kalaburagi in the state of Karnataka along with sanctioned cost, expenditure incurred, present status, reasons for delay and scheduled/revised scheduled date of completion of the projects

Sl.

No.
Project Name

NH

No

Total

Length

(km)

Total

Project

Cost

(Rs in

Cr)

Cumulati

ve

Physical

Progress

( in %)

Expen

diture

(Rs in

Cr) till

date

Scheduled /

revised

Scheduled

Completion

Date

Reasons

for

delay

1

Development

of 6 lane

Access

Controlled

Greenfield

Highway

from Km.

26.000 to

Km. 97.000,

MH/KN

Border

(Badadal) to

Maradgi S

Andola

section of

NH-150C.

150

C
71.00

2355.0

0
36 557.00 27-Jun-25 NA

2

Balance

work of

construction

of two/four

lane with

paved

shoulder

from Km.

54.370 to

Km. 101.400

50 47.03 344.79 97 121.14 31-Dec-24

Land

Acquisit

ion  and

Shifting

of

Utilities

issues.


(Bidar to

Humnabad

section) of

NH-50

3

Realignment

of road from

Km 35.935 to

39.255

(Chowdapur

village) Km

58.220 to Km

62.290

(Afzalpur

town) and

Km 70.125 to

Km 72.920

(Ballurgi

village) of

NH-150E with

2 lane paved

shoulders

150

A
7.73 125.15 66 49.34 15-Jun-25 NA

4

Construction

of Yadgiri

Bypass from

Km. 70.900

to Km.

79.650

(Design

chainages) of

NH-150

150 8.8 136.29 0 4.2

Appointed

Date to be

declared

NA

5

Work of 4

lane ROB at

km

40.134(wadi)

LC 03 on NH

150 including

balance

approaches

work.

150 2 87.64 NA NA
Under

bidding
NA

PBMC works

1
From 0 to

1.350 150 31.43 67.42 15 0 18-Jul-28 NA

2 20.6 to 22.60


3
30.8 to

30.050

4 1.35 to 19.00

5 19 to 20.600

6
25.17 to

30.800

7
32.05 to

34.00

8
59.34 to

60.515

150

E
10.57 15 0 9

62.5 to

69.850

10
70.35 to

72.400


*****

